
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

ויקֱרא פרשת

בס”דִ

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundaySukkah 36a

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Hamincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

6:15pm

6:32pm

7:34pm

7:51pm

9:00am

10:21am

6:50pm

7:20pm

8:32pm

Kiddush
This week’s Kiddush has been kindly sponsored by

Families Adler and Kramer

on the occasion of the upcoming wedding of

Yehudah to Tamar

Purim Times
Thursday - Taanis Esther

Motzei Shabbos 15/03 - Purim

Sunday 16/03 - Purim Day

Fast starts 6:04am
Shacharis 6:20am
Mincha 7:00pm
Maariv / Fast ends 8:17pm

Maariv 8:35pm
Second Megillah 9:45pm
Purim Tisch* 10:30pm

*At the home of the Rabbi

Shacharis 8:00am
Avos Ubonim 4:00pm
Mincha 4:45pm
Maariv* 9:15pm

*At the home of the Rabbi

Matonos L’evyonim
The Rabbi will be collecting money for

Matanos L'evyonim.

In order for this money to be distributed
on Purim please hand it in by Purim morning.

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  5:00 - 6:15pm At Family Rosenblum

Boys Grade 4 Up 5:00 - 6:15pm At Family D Teller

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Learning with Madrichim 6:50pm

Wednesday night learning
Come join the group of boys learning Sefer Hachinuch

This week at 7:30pm
Adventure trip scheduled during Pesach break for

those who attend!

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Special Boys Kiddush
Sponsored in honour of the birthdays of

Dovy and Shloimy Hurwitz



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table Chumi Franck
& Rina Jacobs

Gideon Morrison-wood
& Aryeh Kraemer

The Ba'al Haturim quotes a Midrash which explains why

the Alef at the end of the word 'Vayirka' is small. It's

because Moshe wanted the word to read 'Vayikar' - that

Hashem chanced upon Moshe - as opposed to 'Vayikra,'

which tells of Hashem's Love for Moshe. So the

compromise was a small Alef. That's all very nice and

shows Moshe's utter humility, but we are left with a striking

question...The Torah has previously said that Hashem

spoke with Moshe 'face to face as someone speaking to

their friend' (Shemos 33;11) - this also shows the closeness

between Hashem and Moshe. Why did Moshe want to

specifically rub out this Alef of Vayikra but leave the

Shemos 33 possuk (and others) as they were?

An answer suggested is that there is a difference between

this 'Vayikra' and previous ones. Previously, Hashem spoke

to Moshe as the leader of the Bnei Yisrael, for, after all,

someone has to be the leader - and Hashem wanted to

communicate with his people via someone. But now in

Vayikra, we have just built a mishkon and Hashem's

Presence rests within ALL of klal yisrael - and He still calls

out to Moshe solely. This really shows Hashem's love for

Moshe, and so this is the 'Vayikra' that Moshe wanted to

cover up by erasing the Alef

8:00am

6:2 am

6:45am

6:45am

6:45am

0

6:20am

*7:30pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

6:10pm

*7:00pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

TBC

Monday Night 8:35pm

Tuesday Night 7:30pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon 6:50pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily - Everyone welcome to use this facility
*Mincha & Maariv


