Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:15pm
Plag Hamincha	6:32pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	7:34pm
Shkiah	7:51pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:21am
Halocha Shiur	6:50pm
Shabbos Mincha	7:20pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	8:32pm

Purim Jimes

Thursday - Taanis Esther

Fast starts 6:04am
Shacharis 6:20am
Mincha 7:00pm
Maariv / Fast ends 8:17pm

Motzei Shabbos 15/03 - Purim

Maariv 8:35pm Second Megillah 9:45pm Purim Tisch* 10:30pm *At the home of the Rabbi

Sunday 16/03 - Purim Day

Shacharis	8:00am
Avos Ubonim	4:00pm
Mincha	4:45pm
Maariv*	9:15pm
*At the home o	f the Pahhi

פרשת ויקרא

Kiddush

This week's Kiddush has been kindly sponsored by
Families Adler and Kramer
on the occasion of the upcoming wedding of
Yehudah to Tamar

Shaarei Youth

Special Boys Kiddush

Sponsored in honour of the birthdays of Dovy and Shloimy Hurwitz

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Boys Grade 1 - 3 5:00 - 6:15pm At Family Rosenblum
Boys Grade 4 Up 5:00 - 6:15pm At Family D Teller

Drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Learning with Madrichim 6:50pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Wednesday night learning

Come join the group of boys learning Sefer Hachinuch
This week at 7:30pm
Adventure trip scheduled during Pesach break for
those who attend!

Matonos L'evyonim

The Rabbi will be collecting money for Matanos L'evyonim.

In order for this money to be distributed on Purim please hand it in by Purim morning.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Sukkah 36a</u> on Sunday

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov **TBC** Halachic topics Monday Night 8:35pm Gemorah Megillah Tuesday Night 7:30pm Mussar Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri 5:45am Sun - 7:15am. Shabbos 8:15am Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos Afternoon 6:50pm Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Maariv Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily - Everyone welcome to use this facility

Davening Jimes this W eek		
	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	*7:30pm
Monday	6:20am	8:20pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Thursday	6:20am	*7:00pm
Friday	6:45am	6:10pm *Mincha & Maariv

Something for the Shabbos table

The Ba'al Haturim quotes a Midrash which explains why the Alef at the end of the word 'Vayirka' is small. It's because Moshe wanted the word to read 'Vayikar' - that Hashem chanced upon Moshe - as opposed to 'Vayikra,' which tells of Hashem's Love for Moshe. So the compromise was a small Alef. That's all very nice and shows Moshe's utter humility, but we are left with a striking question...The Torah has previously said that Hashem spoke with Moshe 'face to face as someone speaking to their friend' (Shemos 33;11) - this also shows the closeness between Hashem and Moshe. Why did Moshe want to specifically rub out this Alef of Vayikra but leave the Shemos 33 possuk (and others) as they were? An answer suggested is that there is a difference between this 'Vayikra' and previous ones. Previously, Hashem spoke to Moshe as the leader of the Bnei Yisrael, for, after all, someone has to be the leader - and Hashem wanted to communicate with his people via someone. But now in Vayikra, we have just built a mishkon and Hashem's Presence rests within ALL of klal yisrael - and He still calls out to Moshe solely. This really shows Hashem's love for Moshe, and so this is the 'Vayikra' that Moshe wanted to cover up by erasing the Alef

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:
Chumi Franck
& Rina Jacobs

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:
Gideon Morrison-wood
& Aryeh Kraemer

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





